
Sutton Auto Factors Dukeries Rally 1998 

Entry List 
NUMBER              CREW                             CLASS             

  2 Oliver Clark/Chris Dewsnap     Peugeot 205         A7    

  4 Martyn Price/Allan Cathers     Escort RS           A7    

  6 Adam Kent/Andy Bull            Peugeot 306         A7    

  8    3 Com/Proflex 

    Martin Meadows/Ian Oakey       Proton Compact      A6    

 10    AJP Notebook Computers 

    Phil Morgan/Martin Douglas     Peugeot 306         A7    

 12 Simon Chapman/Ian Bevan        Corsa               A6    

 14    Peugeot Ryton Employee Ry.Team 

    David Hutchinson/Frank McAlister Peugeot 306       A7    

 16    Allfab Engineering Leeds 

    Andy Rowe/Mark Walker          Peugeot 205         A7    

 18 Richard Roberts/Dave Price     Astra Sport         N3    

 22    Compomotive/Faintree Garage 

    Paul Wedgbury/Chris Neale      Peugeot 205         A7    

 24    Castelle Service Station 

    Nigel Wetton/Paul Straker      Nova                A6    

 26 Peter Bainbridge/Tony Walker   Astra Sport         N3    

 28 Richard Archer/Brian Cammack   Astra GSi           A7    

 30 Sandy Smith/Phil Jones         Peugeot 205         A7    

 32 Matthew Fowle/Tony Watson      Peugeot 306         A7    

 34 Stuart Cheape/Christopher Wales Nova GSi           A6    

 36    Astral Swimming Pool Equipmnt 

    Stephen Chamberlain/Martin Payne Civic             N2    

 38 Charles Knifton/Andy Pawley    Peugeot 306         A7    

 40 Damon Harvey/Andy Madge        Peugeot 306         A7    

 42 Colin Barber/Martin Barber     Astra               A7    

 44    Competition Car Insurance 

    Richard Egger/Pat Egger        Nova GSE            A6    

 46    Sandicliffe(Birmingham) 

    Tony Larkin/Laurie Walker      Escort RS2000       A7    

 48    Flexon 

    Gilly Handley/Richard Pashley  Corsa GSi           A6    

 50    P.N.P. 

    Tim Ferris/Carl Sorensen       Peugeot 106         A5    

 52 Jeremy Nolan/Paul Nolan        Felicia             A6    

 54 Roger Simpson/Kevin Booth      Escort RS2000       N3    

 56    Peugeot Employee Rally Team 

    Charles Hiscock/Michael Howe   Peugeot 306         N3    

 58 Neil Normington/Paul Burns     Astra GSi           N3    

 60    A & S Transport 

    Andy Senior/Dave Ellis         Astra GSi           N3    

 62    Vauxcare (Lincoln) 

    James Rogers/Lisa Robinson     Peugeot 205         A7    

 64 Paul Lockett/David Rennocks    Peugeot 205         A7    

 66    Dennis Cooper Cars(Leamington) 

    Les Allfrey/Simon Pain         Peugeot 106         N1    

 68    Taylors of Boston for Peugeot 

    David Pattrick/Richard Pattrick Peugeot 106        N1    

 70 Martin Evans/Kevin Devine      Peugeot 106         N1    

 72    Rhyl & District MC 

    Conrad Rafique/Judy Rafique    Peugeot 205         A7    

 74    Tom Garner Peugeot/Motoscreen 

    Kevern Thompson/Peter Fleming  Peugeot 205         A7    

 78    Scorpion Exhausts 

    Neil Beardsley/Adrian Carnill  Peugeot 205         A7    

 80    Shawspeed/Astra Signs 

    Gary Fincher/Nancy Russell     Escort RS           N3    

 82 Alan McIntyre/Colin Booth      Escort RS2000       N3    

 84 Simon Rippon/James Tomlinson   Nova GSi            A6    

 86    Telemachus Ltd 



    Matthew Wood/Jim Branford      Peugeot 205         A7    

 88    Team Spirit Rallysport 

    Ellya Gold/Ian Harden          Peugeot 309         A7    

 90    Bath University 

    Alexander Housalas/Rupert Barker Peugeot 205       A7    

 92 George Cooke/Erik West         Peugeot 309         A7    

 94 Patrick Mott/David Taylor      Persona             N2    

 96 Ian Brown/Craig Burgess        Civic               N2    

100    Data Connection 

    Mike Evans/Gill Cotton         Peugeot 205         A7    

102 Jamie Cook/Chris Bradley       Felicia             N1    

104 Eliot Retallick/Edmund Beilby  Favorit             N1    

106    Rainworth Motors 

    Peter Boddy/Ian Jones          Favorit             N1    

 

  1    Leominster Car Auctions 

    Theo Bengry/Susan Mee          Mit.LancerE3       B12    

  3    Team Priority 

    Geoff Smith/Ryland James       Escort Cos         B12    

  5    Swan National/ATS 

    Steven Winter/Rob Dyson        Metro 6R4          B12    

  7    Chris Allen Ford 

    Ian Sibbert/Graeme Wood        Sapph. Cos.        B12    

  9 John Thompson/David Hancock    Escort Cos.        B12    

 11    Bell Leisure/Pirelli/Mintex 

    Brian Bell/Paul Spooner        Lancer Evo 4       B12    

 15    Blakemans Sausages 

    Simon Crook/Alister Crook      Sierra Cos.        B12    

 19 Richard Lepley/Simon Double    Escort             B12    

 21    Rally Repaints/ATM Engineering 

    Charly Lamb/Steve Lancaster    Escort Cos         B12    

 23    Maryport Bodywork Centre 

    Robert Wright/Gary Davison     Escort Cos         B12    

 25    Northern Industrial Services 

    David Turnbull/Graeme Dawson   Escort Cos         B12    

 27 Ray Brammer/Peter Jolly        Sierra 4 X 4       B12    

 29    BML Ltd/Wildes Plant Hire 

    Keith Wilde/Andrew Sankey      Escort             B11    

 31    British Fuels Ltd 

    Donovan Jenkin/Ian Bass        Escort Cos.        B12    

 33    Constitution Hill Garage 

    Grant Sturkey/James Horabin    Escort             B10    

 35 Peter Jackson/Gerard McAlister Corolla GT         B10    

 37 Paul Hall/Mark Swallow         Escort             B12    

 39    Kings Lynn  DMC 

    Mark Loomes/Stephen Lloyd      Sapph. Cos.        B12    

 41 Michael Moore/David Cockerham  Escort Cos.        B12    

 43    Caterway C & C/D & J Mtrsport 

    Steve Humphreys/Paul Chislett  Sapph. Cos.        B12    

 45    Macallisters 

    Geoff Wilson/Jason Austin      Escort             B12    

 47 Simon Rogers/Alan Clark        Escort RS          B11    

 49 Jason Lepley/Mick Sendall      Escort             B12    

 51 Steve Grundy/Chris Grundy      Escort             B11    

 53    South Bank MC 

    Mel Hudson/Roy Bell            Escort             B11    

 55    Fuzznag Rally Spares 

    Gavin Ruler/Steve Darvell      Escort             B11    

 57    WGT Auto Developments 

    David Warner/Martin Pettitt    Rov. Vitesse       B12    

 59 David Arnold/Graham Whitaker   Escort             B11    

 61    Roadrunner 

    Robert Lowe/Brian Hodges       Escort Cos         B12    

 63    ADR Chesterfield 

    Paul Curson/Jon Atherton       Escort Cos         B12    

 65 Peter Walster/John Rigby       Sapph. Cos.        B12    

 67 Garry Holmes/Jane Eardley      Escort RS          B12    



 69 David Johnson/John Flynn       Quattro            B12    

 71 Mick Harris/Neil Tutt          Escort             B11    

 73    Viking Tyres 

    Glen Workman/Ian Windress      Sierra Cos.        B12    

 75    Mendelson Solicitors 

    Graham Coffey/Howard Pridmore  Escort Cos.        B12    

 77 Stuart Larbey/Mick Briggs      Metro 6R4          B12    

 79    PCS Motor Factors/Fram Filters 

    Roger Freer/Dave Curtis        Escort RS          B12    

 81 Chris Bown/Roger Bown          Chevette           B11    

 83 John Godbehere/Phillip Thiel   Escort Mexico      B12    

 85    Suffolk Rally Spares 

    John Cooledge/Louise Cooledge  Anglia             B11    

 87 James Potter/Nigel Turner      Escort             B12    

 89    Fujitsu Computers 

    Dave Nicholls/Ros Troth        Rover SD1          B12    

 91 Chris Firth/David Everard      Escort             B10    

 93 Andy Carter/Carl Briggs        Escort             B10    

 95 Barry Pittaway/David Wilson    Astra GTE          B11    

 97    Fixacar 

    Paul Blackburn/Geoff Moss      Nova                B9    

 99    Ashmores Press Brake Tooling 

    Martin Payton/Guy Weaver       Nova Sport          B9    

101 Bill Douglas/Paul Ohren-Bird   Escort              B9    

103    South Oxon Car Stereo 

    Steve Aram/Paul Aram           Nova Sport          B9    

105    Mint Communications Ltd 

    Colin Minton/Andy Ballantyne   Escort             B12    

107 Richard Crossland/Amanda Runnacles Escort         B12    

109    Spotfuels/Astral UCT 

    Simon Close/Richard Littler    Celica             B12    

111 Keith Smart/Graham Smart       Sapph. Cos.        B12    

113 Jon Fox/Jane Fox               Sierra XR4x4       B12    

115 Stewart Holmes/Nigel Holmes    Sierra             B12    

117 Mark Rowlands/Gaz Carless      Escort             B12    

119 Chris Barker/Jon Stott         Sierra             B12    

121 Kelvin Knowles/Michael Hollis  Sapphire 4x4       B12    

123    SPH Turf Supplies 

    Hugh Peat/Gary Sylvester       Sierra XR4x4       B12    

125 Leigh Armstrong/Stuart White   Sierra Cos.        B12    

127 Steve Hopewell/Andy Johnson    Fiesta             B10    

129 Andrew Marsden/David Jones     Escort             B11    

133    Hollands Nurseries 

    Chris Earles/Iain Scott        Escort RS          B11    

135    Stanwell Trailers 

    Michael Chinchen/Andy Juniper  Nova               B10    

137 Robert Price/Carl Whitehouse   Peugeot 205        B10    

139    Derrick Briggs Auto Electrical 

    Tony Dickinson/Gavin Heseltine Escort             B10    

141 Phil Ward/Eddie Myatt          Nova GTE           B10    

143 Colin Gent/Graham Gent         Toy. Levin         B10    

145    West Riding Motorsport 

    Derek Robinson/Howard Robinson Sunbeam            B10    

147 Kevin Harvey/Heidi Rula        Peugeot 205        B10    

151 Chris Wood/Simon Ashton        Astra              B11    

153 Stephen Shephard/Anthony Brackner Manta           B11    

155 Reg Davies/Gordon Davies       Manta              B11    

157 Mick Cox/Paul Davis            Escort             B11    

159 Mike Brown/Michael Oldham      Escort RS1600      B11    

161 Shirley Brammer/Gary Luxon     Peugeot 205        B11    

163 Sharon Bradford/Carol Joslin   Escort             B11    

165 Winston Clarke/Paul Martin     Escort             B11    

167    BSW Engineering 

    Clare Samuel/Michael Hurst     Fiesta              B9    

169    Coalville Signs 

    Ian Clarke/Anne Ellis          Nova                B9    

171 Peter Martin/Julian Cardew     Astra               B9    



173 Gareth Clark/Philip Stead      Nova                B9    

175    Morton Healthcare Ltd 

    James Morton/Bryan Hull        Nova                B9    

177 Paul Smith/Kevin Bradley       Samara             B10    

179 Paul Dawson/Alistair McCallum  Peugeot 205        B10    

181 Julian Hope/Robert Boardman    Astra              B11    

183 Stuart Rodd/Edward Welham      Escort             B11    

185    J Hempshall Auto Electrical 

    John Hempshall/Glenn Hall      Astra GTE          B11    

187 Phyllis Fletcher/Chris Smith   Escort             B10    

  

140 Starters 

  

Issued at 10:30 on 20 Jun 98.  

Results by Tynemouth Computer Services                                                

[Taken from David James Rally Results Archive > http://archive.djames.org.uk] 

Final Classification 

   POSITION 

OVERALL CLASS NUMBER                 CREW                         CLASS  TOTAL   

  1     1     5  Steven Winter/Rob Dyson        Metro 6R4          B12    47:50  

  2     2     1  Theo Bengry/Susan Mee          Mit.LancerE3       B12    48:14  

  3     3     9  John Thompson/David Hancock    Escort Cos.        B12    49:14  

  4     4    23  Robert Wright/Gary Davison     Escort Cos         B12    49:22  

  5     5    31  Donovan Jenkin/Ian Bass        Escort Cos.        B12    49:58  

  6     6    15  Simon Crook/Alister Crook      Sierra Cos.        B12    50:07  

  7     7    19  Richard Lepley/Simon Double    Escort             B12    50:19  

  8     1     6  Adam Kent/Andy Bull            Peugeot 306         A7    50:25  

  9     8    61  Robert Lowe/Brian Hodges       Escort Cos         B12    50:30  

 10     9    73  Glen Workman/Ian Windress      Sierra Cos.        B12    50:46  

 11    10   125  Leigh Armstrong/Stuart White   Sierra Cos.        B12    50:50  

 12    11    77  Stuart Larbey/Mick Briggs      Metro 6R4          B12    50:56  

 13     2    14  David Hutchinson/Frank McAlister Peugeot 306       A7    50:58  

 14    12    21  Charly Lamb/Steve Lancaster    Escort Cos         B12    51:30  

 15    13    43  Steve Humphreys/Paul Chislett  Sapph. Cos.        B12    51:39  

 16     3    10  Phil Morgan/Martin Douglas     Peugeot 306         A7    51:55  

 17    14    75  Graham Coffey/Howard Pridmore  Escort Cos.        B12    51:57  

 18     1    52  Jeremy Nolan/Paul Nolan        Felicia             A6    51:59  

 19    15    37  Paul Hall/Mark Swallow         Escort             B12    52:03  

 20     1    29  Keith Wilde/Andrew Sankey      Escort             B11    52:07  

 21    16    39  Mark Loomes/Stephen Lloyd      Sapph. Cos.        B12    53:01  

 22     4    42  Colin Barber/Martin Barber     Astra               A7    53:07  

 23    17    27  Ray Brammer/Peter Jolly        Sierra 4 X 4       B12    53:15  

 24    18    63  Paul Curson/Jon Atherton       Escort Cos         B12    53:31  

 25     1    26  Peter Bainbridge/Tony Walker   Astra Sport         N3    53:37  

 26     2    18  Richard Roberts/Dave Price     Astra Sport         N3    53:37  

 27    19    57  David Warner/Martin Pettitt    Rov. Vitesse       B12    53:38  

 28    20   107  Richard Crossland/Amanda Runnacles Escort         B12    53:47  

 29     2    48  Gilly Handley/Richard Pashley  Corsa GSi           A6    53:50  

 30     3    12  Simon Chapman/Ian Bevan        Corsa               A6    54:11  

 31     2    59  David Arnold/Graham Whitaker   Escort             B11    54:15  

 32     5    30  Sandy Smith/Phil Jones         Peugeot 205         A7    54:28  

 33     6    22  Paul Wedgbury/Chris Neale      Peugeot 205         A7    54:41  

 34     1    35  Peter Jackson/Gerard McAlister Corolla GT         B10    54:45  

 35     7    40  Damon Harvey/Andy Madge        Peugeot 306         A7    55:07  

 36     1    36  Stephen Chamberlain/Martin Payne Civic             N2    55:17  

 37     8    38  Charles Knifton/Andy Pawley    Peugeot 306         A7    55:33  

 38     3    85  John Cooledge/Louise Cooledge  Anglia             B11    55:49  

 39     4   157  Mick Cox/Paul Davis            Escort             B11    55:52  

 40    21    89  Dave Nicholls/Ros Troth        Rover SD1          B12    56:10  

 41     1    97  Paul Blackburn/Geoff Moss      Nova                B9    56:20  

 42     1    50  Tim Ferris/Carl Sorensen       Peugeot 106         A5    56:30  

 43     3    80  Gary Fincher/Nancy Russell     Escort RS           N3    56:50  

 44     4    58  Neil Normington/Paul Burns     Astra GSi           N3    56:57  

 45     9    78  Neil Beardsley/Adrian Carnill  Peugeot 205         A7    57:00  



 46    22    45  Geoff Wilson/Jason Austin      Escort             B12    57:15  

 47     2   103  Steve Aram/Paul Aram           Nova Sport          B9    57:16  

 48     3    99  Martin Payton/Guy Weaver       Nova Sport          B9    57:29  

 49     5    47  Simon Rogers/Alan Clark        Escort RS          B11    57:32  

 50     2   139  Tony Dickinson/Gavin Heseltine Escort             B10    57:35  

 51     3    93  Andy Carter/Carl Briggs        Escort             B10    57:41  

 52    23   121  Kelvin Knowles/Michael Hollis  Sapphire 4x4       B12    57:49  

 53     4    84  Simon Rippon/James Tomlinson   Nova GSi            A6    57:51  

 54    10     2  Oliver Clark/Chris Dewsnap     Peugeot 205         A7    58:07  

 55     1    66  Les Allfrey/Simon Pain         Peugeot 106         N1    58:20  

 56     2    96  Ian Brown/Craig Burgess        Civic               N2    58:27  

 57     6   153  Stephen Shephard/Anthony Brackner Manta           B11    58:28  

 58     2    70  Martin Evans/Kevin Devine      Peugeot 106         N1    58:31  

 59     3    68  David Pattrick/Richard Pattrick Peugeot 106        N1    58:36  

 60     4   143  Colin Gent/Graham Gent         Toy. Levin         B10    58:50  

 61     4   171  Peter Martin/Julian Cardew     Astra               B9    59:02  

 62     5   179  Paul Dawson/Alistair McCallum  Peugeot 205        B10    59:10  

 63     7   133  Chris Earles/Iain Scott        Escort RS          B11    59:16  

 64    11    72  Conrad Rafique/Judy Rafique    Peugeot 205         A7    59:22  

 65    12    88  Ellya Gold/Ian Harden          Peugeot 309         A7    59:47  

 66     5    54  Roger Simpson/Kevin Booth      Escort RS2000       N3    60:04  

 67     5    44  Richard Egger/Pat Egger        Nova GSE            A6    60:19  

 68     6   137  Robert Price/Carl Whitehouse   Peugeot 205        B10    60:36  

 69     7   147  Kevin Harvey/Heidi Rula        Peugeot 205        B10    60:47  

 70     8   141  Phil Ward/Eddie Myatt          Nova GTE           B10    60:49  

 71     4   102  Jamie Cook/Chris Bradley       Felicia             N1    60:53  

 72    13    86  Matthew Wood/Jim Branford      Peugeot 205         A7    61:15  

 73    24    65  Peter Walster/John Rigby       Sapph. Cos.        B12    61:18  

 74     5   169  Ian Clarke/Anne Ellis          Nova                B9    61:19  

 75     8   159  Mike Brown/Michael Oldham      Escort RS1600      B11    61:31  

 76     9   187  Phyllis Fletcher/Chris Smith   Escort             B10    61:35  

 77    14    90  Alexander Housalas/Rupert Barker Peugeot 205       A7    61:41  

 78     9   129  Andrew Marsden/David Jones     Escort             B11    61:50  

 79     5   106  Peter Boddy/Ian Jones          Favorit             N1    62:07  

 80     6   104  Eliot Retallick/Edmund Beilby  Favorit             N1    62:35  

 81    10   163  Sharon Bradford/Carol Joslin   Escort             B11    62:52  

 82    15    92  George Cooke/Erik West         Peugeot 309         A7    62:59  

 83    11   161  Shirley Brammer/Gary Luxon     Peugeot 205        B11    63:19  

 84     3    94  Patrick Mott/David Taylor      Persona             N2    63:24  

 85    16   100  Mike Evans/Gill Cotton         Peugeot 205         A7    63:25  

 86     6    56  Charles Hiscock/Michael Howe   Peugeot 306         N3    63:46  

 87    25   123  Hugh Peat/Gary Sylvester       Sierra XR4x4       B12    63:53  

 88     6   173  Gareth Clark/Philip Stead      Nova                B9    64:18  

 89    12   185  John Hempshall/Glenn Hall      Astra GTE          B11    64:34  

 90     7   167  Clare Samuel/Michael Hurst     Fiesta              B9    64:55  

 91    26   115  Stewart Holmes/Nigel Holmes    Sierra             B12    65:12  

 92    10   145  Derek Robinson/Howard Robinson Sunbeam            B10    67:24  

 93    13   181  Julian Hope/Robert Boardman    Astra              B11    71:17  

 

Results Final at 20:00 on 20 Jun 98. 

Results by Tynemouth Computer Services 

 

 

 

 



Sutton Auto Factors Dukeries Rally 1998 

Final Stage Times in car number order 

NO. DRIVER     CLASS                               STAGE                                 TOTAL           POSITION 

                        1     2     3     4     5     6     7     8     9    10    11    ROAD    TOTAL CLASS OALL 

                   Portland 1  Clip South 1  Blidworth 1  Harlow Wood Blms Gorse 2  Blidworth 2                                  

                        Blms Gorse 1   Watchwood  Thieves Wood  Portland 2  Clip South 2                                   

  2 O Clark       A7  5:54  7:25  7:28  1:29  2:45  1:56  1:44  8:18  7:48  9:16  4:04   0:00     58:07   10   54 

  4 M Price       A7  5:25  6:47  6:46  1:24  2:34  1:46  1:38  6:31 12:00  Retired SS9 

  6 A Kent        A7  5:28  6:58  6:46  1:24  2:32  1:47  1:39  6:13  6:32  7:47  3:19   0:00     50:25    1    8 

  8 M Meadows     A6  5:38  7:13  7:01  1:27  2:35  1:48  1:40  Retired SS8 

 10 P Morgan      A7  5:28  7:06  6:52  1:47  2:37  1:48  1:42  6:37  6:32  8:02  3:24   0:00     51:55    3   16 

 12 S Chapman     A6  6:02  8:31  7:03  1:24  2:34  1:49  1:39  6:35  6:53  8:13  3:28   0:00     54:11    3   30 

 14 D Hutchinson  A7  5:31  6:52  6:49  1:25  2:31  1:48  1:38  6:25  6:37  7:58  3:24   0:00     50:58    2   13 

 16 A Rowe        A7  5:53  7:12  6:53  2:02  2:58  1:50  1:42  Retired SS8 

 18 R Roberts     N3  5:58  7:19  7:00  1:42  2:43  1:56  1:44  6:45  6:49  8:12  3:29   0:00     53:37    2   26 

 22 P Wedgbury    A7  5:50  7:10  7:06  1:25  2:39  1:50  1:40  6:38  8:47  8:10  3:26   0:00     54:41    6   33 

 24 N Wetton      A6  5:48 13:00 10:12  Broken rocker SVA 

 26 P Bainbridge  N3  5:40  7:05  6:58  1:41  2:41  1:51  1:43  7:08  7:03  8:14  3:33   0:00     53:37    1   25 

 28 R Archer      A7  6:07  7:37  7:17  1:28  2:42  1:55  1:45  RET   RET   RET   3:33  Retired 

 30 S Smith       A7  5:58  7:33  7:13  1:30  2:44  1:53  1:46  6:56  7:08  8:16  3:31   0:00     54:28    5   32 

 32 M Fowle       A7  5:57  7:27  7:32  Suspension SS3 

 34 S Cheape      A6  5:49  7:59  7:09  1:37  2:43  1:54  2:00  Transmission SS8 

 36 S Chamberlai  N2  5:54  7:16  7:12  1:29  2:44  1:55  1:48  7:17  7:38  8:24  3:40   0:00     55:17    1   36 

 38 C Knifton     A7  5:53  7:19  7:08  2:35  2:42  1:56  1:48  6:56  7:24  8:24  3:28   0:00     55:33    8   37 

 40 D Harvey      A7  5:46  7:26  7:15  1:45  3:03  1:57  1:54  6:48  6:51  8:22  4:00   0:00     55:07    7   35 

 42 C Barber      A7  5:44  7:08  6:58  1:29  2:38  1:50  1:47  6:47  7:04  8:14  3:28   0:00     53:07    4   22 

 44 R Egger       A6  6:35  8:06  7:42  1:37  2:57  2:03  1:55  8:58  7:41  8:58  3:47   0:00     60:19    5   67 

 46 T Larkin      A7  5:52  7:19  7:06  1:29  2:42  1:55  1:49  6:53  Wheelstuds SS9 

 48 G Handley     A6  5:49  7:31  7:04  1:27  2:41  1:52  1:45  6:46  6:54  8:30  3:31   0:00     53:50    2   29 

 50 T Ferris      A5  6:05  7:34  7:18  1:44  2:56  1:58  1:53  7:15  7:19  8:44  3:44   0:00     56:30    1   42 

 52 J Nolan       A6  5:42  7:03  6:49  1:26  2:34  1:54  1:43  6:32  6:49  8:01  3:26   0:00     51:59    1   18 

 54 R Simpson     N3  6:03  7:30  7:31  1:45  2:52  2:05  2:06 11:04  7:05  8:27  3:36   0:00     60:04    5   66 

 56 C Hiscock     N3 10:00  7:44  7:25  2:44  3:23  2:17  2:08  7:37  7:36  9:04  3:48   0:00     63:46    6   86 

 58 N Normington  N3  6:03  7:42  7:21  1:49  2:45  1:59  1:51  6:59  7:31  9:22  3:35   0:00     56:57    4   44 

 60 A Senior      N3  6:02  7:33  7:19  Retired SVA 

 62 J Rogers      A7  6:01  7:31  7:47  2:02  2:46  1:59  1:52  Driveshaft SS8 

 64 P Lockett     A7  6:09  Engine seized SS2 

 66 L Allfrey     N1  6:23  8:01  7:38  1:38  2:56  2:08  1:54  7:26  7:36  8:55  3:45   0:00     58:20    1   55 

 68 D Pattrick    N1  6:23  8:00  7:46  1:37  2:57  2:08  1:56  7:24  7:36  9:00  3:49   0:00     58:36    3   59 

 70 M Evans       N1  6:24  7:56  7:44  1:34  2:57  2:13  1:54  7:34  7:29  8:58  3:48   0:00     58:31    2   58 

 72 C Rafique     A7  6:32  8:02  7:27  1:55  2:57  2:01  2:00  7:30  7:29  8:54  3:35   1:00     59:22   11   64 

 74 K Thompson    A7  6:09  7:41  7:22  3:00  Rolled SS4 

 78 N Beardsley   A7  6:00  7:39  7:26  1:37  2:49  2:00  1:54  7:11  7:09  9:40  3:35   0:00     57:00    9   45 

 80 G Fincher     N3  6:20  7:41  7:20  1:39  2:51  2:06  1:55  7:26  7:18  8:33  3:41   0:00     56:50    3   43 

 82 A McIntyre    N3  6:44  8:04  7:57  2:00  3:23  2:15  2:09  Head gasket SS7 

 84 S Rippon      A6  6:18  7:46  7:24  1:37  2:58  2:01  1:53  7:36  7:29  9:09  3:40   0:00     57:51    4   53 

 86 M Wood        A7  7:17  8:06  7:44  1:38  2:59  2:07  2:22  7:44  7:46  9:24  4:08   0:00     61:15   13   72 

 88 E Gold        A7  6:43  8:03  7:39  1:42  3:05  2:07  2:07  7:39  7:56  8:59  3:47   0:00     59:47   12   65 

 90 A Housalas    A7  6:51  8:13  7:51  1:39  3:05  2:06  3:00  8:05  7:42  9:14  3:55   0:00     61:41   14   77 

 92 G Cooke       A7  7:00  8:41  8:04  1:43  3:15  2:12  2:10  8:20  8:10  9:24  4:00   0:00     62:59   15   82 

 94 P Mott        N2  6:34  7:59  7:39  1:37  3:00  2:03  2:00  7:34 12:00  9:04  3:54   0:00     63:24    3   84 

 96 I Brown       N2  6:31  7:55  7:32  1:38  2:59  2:03  2:00  7:38  7:33  8:55  3:43   0:00     58:27    2   56 

100 M Evans       A7  6:50  8:49  8:18  1:42  3:13  2:24  2:05  7:54  7:51  9:30  4:49   0:00     63:25   16   85 

102 J Cook        N1  6:33  8:14  8:00  1:42  3:06  2:12  2:00  7:48  8:00  9:25  3:53   0:00     60:53    4   71 

104 E Retallick   N1  6:53  8:33  8:13  1:47  3:14  2:17  2:05  7:43  8:04  9:40  4:06   0:00     62:35    6   80 

106 P Boddy       N1  6:36  8:24  7:59  1:42  3:11  2:10  2:33  7:45  8:12  9:13  4:22   0:00     62:07    5   79 

  1 T Bengry     B12  5:13  6:31  6:29  1:20  2:31  1:43  1:38  6:07  6:09  7:23  3:10   0:00     48:14    2    2 

  3 G Smith      B12  5:23  Mechanical SS2 

  5 S Winter     B12  5:17  6:32  6:10  1:25  2:28  1:44  1:40  6:13  5:59  7:16  3:06   0:00     47:50    1    1 

  7 I Sibbert    B12  Rolled SS1 

  9 J Thompson   B12  5:28  6:35  6:25  1:25  2:30  1:46  1:38  6:30  6:11  7:34  3:12   0:00     49:14    3    3 

 11 B Bell       B12  5:31  Retired SS2 

 15 S Crook      B12  5:34  6:38  6:26  1:27  2:34  1:50  1:56  6:26  6:20  7:43  3:13   0:00     50:07    6    6 

 19 R Lepley     B12  5:24  6:49  6:45  1:29  2:29  1:49  1:40  6:22  6:28  7:48  3:16   0:00     50:19    7    7 

 21 C Lamb       B12  5:33  6:58  6:46  1:28  2:32  1:48  1:52  6:33  6:55  7:47  3:18   0:00     51:30   12   14 

 23 R Wright     B12  5:42  6:41  6:24  1:25  2:31  1:46  1:42  6:19  6:14  7:28  3:10   0:00     49:22    4    4 

 25 D Turnbull   B12  5:53  8:34 12:00  1:28  2:30  1:47  1:45  6:34  6:18  7:52  3:11  O.T.L. 

 27 R Brammer    B12  5:43  7:18  7:33  1:27  2:37  1:51  1:42  6:25  6:47  8:19  3:33   0:00     53:15   17   23 

 29 K Wilde      B11  5:40  6:58  6:50  1:30  2:37  1:51  1:43  6:42  6:49  8:02  3:25   0:00     52:07    1   20 

 31 D Jenkin     B12  5:34  6:50  6:38  1:30  2:29  1:46  1:41  6:20  6:18  7:43  3:09   0:00     49:58    5    5 

 33 G Sturkey    B10  5:57  7:22  7:06  1:31  2:48  1:58  1:52  7:16  Retired SS9 

 35 P Jackson    B10  5:52  7:25  7:12  1:34  2:32  1:59  1:50  6:54  7:10  8:46  3:31   0:00     54:45    1   34 

 37 P Hall       B12  5:41  7:02  6:54  1:29  2:34  1:50  1:42  6:27  7:06  7:56  3:22   0:00     52:03   15   19 

 39 M Loomes     B12  5:51  7:14  7:01  1:31  2:41  1:52  1:46  6:35  6:42  8:21  3:27   0:00     53:01   16   21 

 41 M Moore      B12  5:51  7:08  7:02  1:33  2:42  1:50  1:48  7:02  7:13  Off SS10 

 43 S Humphreys  B12  5:49  6:53  6:41  1:28  2:38  1:48  1:45  6:47  6:33  7:54  3:23   0:00     51:39   13   15 

 45 G Wilson     B12  5:59  7:16  7:04  1:30  2:40  1:54  1:51  6:49 10:16  8:24  3:32   0:00     57:15   22   46 

 47 S Rogers     B11  5:49  7:00  6:51  1:29  2:39  1:54  1:47 12:00  6:39  7:58  3:26   0:00     57:32    5   49 



 49 J Lepley     B12  Off SS1 

 51 S Grundy     B11  5:50  7:24  7:06  1:32  2:43  1:54  1:48  6:49  6:58  8:17  Axle fell off 

 53 M Hudson     B11  5:52 13:00  7:14  Electrical SS3 

 55 G Ruler      B11  5:39  7:03  7:17  Engine SS3 

 57 D Warner     B12  5:50  7:11  6:57  1:33  2:46  1:55  1:48  6:49  7:01  8:18  3:30   0:00     53:38   19   27 

 59 D Arnold     B11  5:51  7:19  7:00  1:32  2:50  1:57  1:52  7:03  6:59  8:22  3:30   0:00     54:15    2   31 

 61 R Lowe       B12  5:41  6:47  6:36  1:26  2:32  1:51  1:44  6:37  6:30  7:36  3:10   0:00     50:30    8    9 

 63 P Curson     B12  6:03  7:08  7:10  1:38  2:40  1:54  1:48  6:45  6:49  8:05  3:31   0:00     53:31   18   24 

 65 P Walster    B12  5:43  8:31  8:46  1:30  2:48  1:52  1:44  7:00  6:47  8:08  3:29   5:00     61:18   24   73 

 67 G Holmes     B12  5:33  Lost water SS1 

 69 D Johnson    B12  5:38  7:24  6:57  Driveshaft SVA 

 71 M Harris     B11  6:16  7:14  7:07  3:00  2:44  1:59  1:59  Retired 

 73 G Workman    B12  5:32  6:58  6:43  1:27  2:39  1:48  1:40  6:21  6:37  7:44  3:17   0:00     50:46    9   10 

 75 G Coffey     B12  5:34  7:02  6:46  1:43  2:37  1:50  1:44  6:44  6:43  7:53  3:21   0:00     51:57   14   17 

 77 S Larbey     B12  5:44  6:55  6:37  1:31  2:38  1:48  1:45  6:39  6:25  7:37  3:17   0:00     50:56   11   12 

 79 R Freer      B12  6:05  7:17  Gearbox SS3 

 81 C Bown       B11  5:39  7:04  6:54  1:31  2:41  1:56  1:46  Clutch SS8 

 83 J Godbehere  B12  6:54  Retired after SS1 

 85 J Cooledge   B11  6:03  7:26  7:29  1:34  2:49  1:58  1:49  7:05  7:16  8:40  3:40   0:00     55:49    3   38 

 87 J Potter     B12  5:35  6:55  6:49  1:54  2:42  1:53  1:45  6:38  6:38  8:24  No brakes SS10 

 89 D Nicholls   B12  5:57  7:38  7:26  1:33  2:53  2:00  1:53  7:18  7:10  8:42  3:40   0:00     56:10   21   40 

 91 C Firth      B10  Clutch exploded SS1 

 93 A Carter     B10  6:05  7:34  7:23  1:44  2:52  1:57  1:51  6:56  9:10  8:37  3:32   0:00     57:41    3   51 

 95 B Pittaway   B11  Driveshaft SS1 

 97 P Blackburn   B9  6:00  7:39  7:25  1:35  2:51  1:58  1:51  7:12  7:25  8:42  3:42   0:00     56:20    1   41 

 99 M Payton      B9  6:20  7:48  7:33  1:39  3:01  2:05  1:56  7:20  7:21  8:45  3:41   0:00     57:29    3   48 

101 B Douglas     B9  6:08  7:45  7:41  1:34  3:07  Clutch SS5 

103 S Aram        B9  6:08  7:38  7:30  1:36  3:01  2:03  1:53  7:08  7:22  9:08  3:49   0:00     57:16    2   47 

105 C Minton     B12  6:05  7:24  7:00  1:43  2:51  1:59  1:58  7:29  6:49  8:31  retired SS11 

107 R Crossland  B12  5:47  7:21  7:10  1:47  2:44  1:54  1:50  6:56  6:50  8:01  3:27   0:00     53:47   20   28 

109 S Close      B12 10:00  8:12  7:58  1:44  3:00  2:06  2:06  7:52  Engine SS9 

111 K Smart      B12  6:20  7:41  Propshaft SS3 

113 J Fox        B12  6:03  7:28  7:21  3:00  2:49  2:01  1:52  7:15  7:11  Back beam after SS9 

115 S Holmes     B12  7:04  8:58  8:22  1:46  3:21  2:16  2:05  8:31  8:34 10:06  4:09   0:00     65:12   26   91 

117 M Rowlands   B12  5:41  7:16  7:14  1:30  2:44  1:54  1:46  Retired 

119 C Barker     B12  5:38  7:00  6:52  1:29  2:40  1:52  1:45  Timing pulley SS8 

121 K Knowles    B12  6:04  7:53  7:43  1:38  2:54  2:01  1:59  7:24  7:14  9:01  3:58   0:00     57:49   23   52 

123 H Peat       B12  7:04  8:53  8:22  1:54  3:04  2:09  2:07  8:13  8:01 10:02  4:04   0:00     63:53   25   87 

125 L Armstrong  B12  5:33  6:56  6:45  1:27  2:32  1:48  1:39  6:29  6:25  7:55  3:21   0:00     50:50   10   11 

127 S Hopewell   B10  5:52  7:27  Steering Arm SS3 

129 A Marsden    B11  6:49  8:24  8:22  1:44  3:15  2:15  2:07  8:09  7:43  9:14  3:48   0:00     61:50    9   78 

133 C Earles     B11  6:26  7:55  8:22  1:38  3:01  1:59  1:53  7:05  7:10  8:40  4:07   1:00     59:16    7   63 

135 M Chinchen   B10  6:49  9:28  8:14  1:59  3:24  2:19  2:06  Transmission SS8 

137 R Price      B10  6:34  8:21  7:58  1:50  3:35  2:06  1:58  7:35  7:44  9:07  3:48   0:00     60:36    6   68 

139 T Dickinson  B10  6:08  7:42  8:22  1:34  2:57  2:00  1:51  7:09  7:15  8:53  3:44   0:00     57:35    2   50 

141 P Ward       B10  6:53  8:12  7:59  1:42  3:04  2:07  1:59  7:44  7:50  9:25  3:54   0:00     60:49    8   70 

143 C Gent       B10  6:22  8:01  7:48  1:44  2:59  2:05  2:00  7:28  7:30  9:04  3:49   0:00     58:50    4   60 

145 D Robinson   B10  6:39 13:00  8:25  2:03  3:01  2:12  1:55  7:46  7:43 10:28  4:12   0:00     67:24   10   92 

147 K Harvey     B10  6:36  8:48  7:56  1:53  3:16  2:09  1:57  7:46  7:38  9:01  3:47   0:00     60:47    7   69 

151 C Wood       B11  5:52 13:00  7:19  1:33  2:42  1:56  1:46  6:51  7:15 12:17  Gearbox after SS10 

153 S Shephard   B11  6:10  7:48  7:47  1:39  2:59  2:03  1:50  7:34  7:41  9:06  3:51   0:00     58:28    6   57 

155 R Davies     B11  5:51  Driveshaft SS2 

157 M Cox        B11  6:00  7:31  7:27  1:34  3:03  1:58  1:48  7:00  7:10  8:39  3:42   0:00     55:52    4   39 

159 M Brown      B11  6:19  7:48  7:29  1:39  2:58  2:00  1:55  7:56  9:16 10:07  4:04   0:00     61:31    8   75 

161 S Brammer    B11 10:00  8:06  7:50  1:45  3:04  2:08  1:58  7:35  7:39  9:02  4:12   0:00     63:19   11   83 

163 S Bradford   B11  7:20  8:30  8:12  1:54  3:21  2:13  2:08  8:14  7:34  9:32  3:54   0:00     62:52   10   81 

165 W Clarke     B11  Mechanical SS1 

167 C Samuel      B9  6:59  8:47  8:23  1:46  3:13  2:14  2:03  8:18  8:17  9:50  4:05   1:00     64:55    7   90 

169 I Clarke      B9  6:40  8:18  7:56  1:53  3:06  2:07  1:55  7:46  8:04  9:33  4:01   0:00     61:19    5   74 

171 P Martin      B9  6:26  8:06  7:55  1:39  2:57  2:04  1:53  7:25  7:50  8:58  3:49   0:00     59:02    4   61 

173 G Clark       B9  6:24  8:12  7:56  1:39  3:01  2:08  2:00 12:00  7:53  9:10  3:55   0:00     64:18    6   88 

175 J Morton      B9  6:42  8:43  7:59  1:37  2:56  2:00  1:51  Driveshaft SS8 

177 P Smith      B10  6:33  8:10  Electrical SS3 

179 P Dawson     B10  6:29  8:29  8:05  1:40  2:59  2:09  1:54  7:19  7:30  8:55  3:41   0:00     59:10    5   62 

181 J Hope       B11  6:55  8:11  8:06  1:51  3:10  2:11  2:00  9:54 12:00 12:37  4:22   0:00     71:17   13   93 

183 S Rodd       B11  6:59  Retired SS3 

185 J Hempshall  B11  6:56  8:45  8:09  1:45  3:06  2:13  2:04  9:10  8:27  9:58  4:01   0:00     64:34   12   89 

187 P Fletcher   B10  6:37  8:20  8:06  1:40  2:55  2:12  2:04  7:25  7:38 10:44  3:54   0:00     61:35    9   76 

  

Results Final at 20:00 on 20 Jun 98. 

Results by Tynemouth Computer Services 

[Taken from David James Rally Results Archive > http://archive.djames.org.uk] 

 


